PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K & L Microwave, Inc	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road, Suite 5	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12329098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: thoward@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000831.00021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Brisnehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=831_21_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=831_21_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025433 FRAME: 0383 H \$40.00 1252

Our Ref: 000831.00021

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, K & L Microwave, Inc (hereinafter **ASSIGNOR**), having a place of business at 2250 Northwood Drive, Salisbury, MD 21801, is the assignee in the United States Patent Office for a "**High Q Surface Mount Technology Cavity Filler**" filed in the United States on **December 5, 2008**, and accorded Application No. **12/329,098**; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), having a place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809, is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any patents and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND **ASSIGNOR** authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to **ASSIGNEE**;

AND **ASSIGNOR** hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND **ASSIGNOR** hereby agrees to communicate to **ASSIGNEE** or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid **ASSIGNEE** to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by **ASSIGNEE**.

K & L Microwave, Inc

Date: 11/30/2010

Signature:

Name:

Page 2 of 2